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List of Participants

SEAMEO MEMBER COUNTRIES

Brunei Darussalam 1. Dk Dr. Nurolaini Pg Haji Muhd Kifli, PhD
Deputy Dean (Undergraduate, Administration & Finance)
& Senior Assistant Professor
PAP Rashidah Sa’adatul Bolkiah Institute of Health Sciences
Universiti Brunei Darussalam (UBD)
Jalan Tungku Link, Gadong BE 1410
Tel: +673 2463001 Ext 2210
Fax: +673 2461081
E-mail: nurolaini.kifli@ubd.edu.bn

2. Ms. Armah binti Tengah
Programme Leader for Nursing and Midwifery
Lecturer (Nursing & Midwifery)
PAPRSB Institute of Health Sciences
Universiti Brunei Darussalam
Jalan Tungku Link, BE1410
Brunei Darussalam
Tel: +673 2463001 ext. 2209
E-mail: armah.tengah@ubd.edu.bn

3. Dr. Hj Mohd Yusni Hj Mohd Yasin
Brunei Medical Board
Ministry of Health
Bandar Seri Begawan BB3910
Brunei Darussalam
Tel: +6732384182
E-mail: yusni.yasin@moh.gov.bn

Cambodia 4. Dr. Chheng Kannarath
Deputy Director
National Institute of Public Health, Ministry of Health
No. 2, St 289, Toul Kork, Phnom Penh, Cambodia
Tel: +855 (012) 936 685
Fax: +855 23 880346
E-mail: ckannarath@niph.org.kh
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5. Ms. Ros Chansophea
Acting Chief of Policy and Curricula Office
Department of Higher Education (DHE)
Ministry of Education, Youth and Sport (MoEYS)
#80, Norodom Blvd. Phnom Penh, Cambodia
Tel: +855 23 219 285
E-mail: sopheadhe@yahoo.com

6. Assoc. Prof. Hang Chanvohreak
Vice Rector
University of Health Science (UHS)
73 Preah Monivong Boulevard (93),
Phnom Penh,Cambodia
Tel: (855) 12 484 817
E-mail: chanvohreakhang@uhs.edu.kh

Indonesia 7. Dr. Dewi Irawaty
President
Indonesian National Nurses Association
University of Indonesia
Tel: +62 8129104773
E-mail: wieks@indosat.net.id

8. Prof. Dra. Setyowati, S.Kp., M. App. Sc., Ph.D.
Nursing Head of Division
LAM-PTKes
Jalan Sekolah Duta | No.62
RT 003 RW 014
Kelurahan Pondok Pinang
Kecamatan Kebayoran Lama
Jakarta Selatan 12310, Indonesia
Tel: +62 81281542102
E-mail: watib4150@gmail.com

9. Prof. Pratiwi Pujilestari Sudarmono, MD, PhD
Vice Dean for Education, Research, and Student Affairs
Faculty of Medicine, University of Indonesia
Jalan Salemba Raya
No. 6, Jakarta Pusat 10430 Indonesia
Tel +62-21-3155675
E-mail pratiwi.pujilestari@ui.ac.id; psdrmn@yahoo.com

Lao PDR 10. Dr. Bouthavong Phengsisomboun
Deputy Director
Training and Research Department
Ministry of Health
Tel: +856 20 565 98909
E-mail: bouthavong@hotmail.com

11. Dr. Phouthone Vangkonevilay
Vice President
University of Health Sciences
Samsenthai Road, P.O. Box 7444
Vientiane, Lao PDR
E-mail: vangkonevilay@hotmail.com
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12.  Assoc. Prof. Niranh Phoumindr
Vice-Dean, Faculty of Medicine
University of Health Sciences
Lao PDR
E-mail: niranhp@yahoo.com

Malaysia 13.  Prof. Dr. Ahmad Sukari Halim
Chairman of Medical Deans Council of Malaysian Public
Universities
Dean and Senior Consultant Plastic Reconstructive Surgeon
School of Medical Sciences, Universiti Sains Malaysia
16150 Kubang Kerian ,Kelantan, Malaysia
Tel: (609) 7676000
Fax: (609) 7656434
E-mail: ashalim@usm.my

14.  Prof. Adeeba Kamarulzaman
Professor/Dean
Department of Medicine
Faculty of Medicine
University of Malaya
50603 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia
Tel: +60 (3) 7949 2050
E-mail: adeeba@ummc.edu.my

15.  Dr. Zainah Mohamad
Head of Department of Nursing
Faculty of Medicine
Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia
Tel: +60 (3) 91456250
Mobile: +60 193181292
E-mail: zaizan@ppukm.ukm.edu.my

Myanmar 16.  Prof. Dr. Zaw Wai Soe
Rector/Dean
University of Medicine 1, Yangon
No.245, Myoma Kyaung Street, Lanmadaw Township,
Yangon, Myanmar.
Tel: +951 251032; 251037
Mobile: +95-95 000573
E-mail: zwsoe3@gmail.com

17.  Prof. Dr. Myat Thandar

Rector, University of Nursing Yangon

677/709 Bogyoke Aung San Road,

Lanmadaw P.O 11131, Yangon, Myanmar

Tel : +95-1-222883, 222884, 222885, 222889

Fax : +95-1-227449

E-mail : uonygn@uonygn.edu.mm;
thandar.myat@gmail.com

URL: www.uonygn.gov.mm, www.uonygn.edu.mm
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Philippines

Thailand

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Dr. Amelia A. Biglete

Director IV

Office of Programs and Standards Development (OPSD)

Commission on Higher Education

Higher Education Development Center (HEDC) Bldg.

Carlos P. Garcia Avenue, U.P. Campus, Diliman, Quezon

City, Philippines

Tel/Fax: +63-2-441-11-77

E-mail: amybiglete2008 @yahoo.com;
abiglete@ched.gov.ph

Dr. Ma Graciela Garayblas

Former Dean of the Faculty of Medicine and Surgery
University of Santo Tomas

St. Martin de Porres Building, UST Espafia Boulevard,
Samplaloc, Manila, Philippines, 1015

E-mail: deangracefms@yahoo.com

Dr. Carmelita C. Divinagracia

Member, Board of Nursing

Professional Regulation Commission

P. Paredes St., Sampaloc, Manila, Philippines
Tel: +63 (2) 735 1534

E-mail: carmelitadivinagracia@yahoo.com.ph

Assoc. Prof. Darunee Rujkorakarn

Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Mahasarakham University and
and President of the Consortium of Nursing Education
Institutions of Thailand

Faculty of Nursing, Mahasarakham University
Kuntharawichai District, Mahasarakham 44150 Thailand
Tel/Fax: +66 (0) 43 754 356-7

Mobile: +66 (0) 81 873 1335

E-mail: drdarunee@gmail.com

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yajai Sitthimongkol

Dean

Faculty of Nursing, Mahidol University

Bangkok, Thailand

Tel: +662-419 7466-80 ext. 1201

Fax: +662-412 8415

E-mail: denanns@mahidol.ac.th; yajai.sit@mahidol.ac.th

Prof. Suthiluk Patumraj

Assistant Dean for Academic Affairs

Professor (Physiology)

Faculty of Nursing, Chulalongkorn University,

1873 Rama IV Road, Pathumwan, Bangkok, Thailand
Tel: (662) 256 4454; 256 4478

Fax: (662) 252 2702 ext. 14

E-mail: suthilukp@yahoo.com
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24.  Dr. Sararud Vuthiarpa
Assistant Dean for Research and International Affairs
Faculty of Nursing, Thammasat University
Rangsit Campus, Klong 1, Klong Luang, Pathumthani
Bangkok, Thailand
Tel: (662) 9869213 ext. 7307-8
Fax: (662) 5185381
Mobile: (6680) 451 1439
E-mail: vsararud@yahoo.com

25.  Professor Sirintara Singhara Na Ayudhaya, MD
Deputy Dean for International Relations
Professor of Radiology (Interventional Neuroradiology)
President of World Federation of Interventional and
Therapeutic Neuroradiology
Faculty of Medicine Ramathibodhi Hospital
Mahidol University Thailand
Tel: (662) 2003391-2
Fax: (662) 2003392
E-mail : sirintarapongpech2 @hotmail.com

26. Mr.Joko Gunawan
Research and Teaching Assistant
PHD Graduate Student
Faculty of Nursing, Chulalongkorn University
Tel: 062-0819073
E-mail: joe_gunawan@ymail.com

Vietnam 27. Professor Nguyen Duc Hinh
President, Hanoi Medical University Vietnam
No.1 Ton Ttat Tung-Dong Da
Hanoi, Vietnam
Tel: +84 4 38523798
Fax: +84 4 38525115
E-mail: duc_hinh@yahoo.com; president@hmu.edu.vn
www.hmu.edu.vn

28. Dr. Pham Ngan Giang
Chief of Cabinet of ASTT
Administration of Science Technology and Training (ASTT),
Ministry of Health
138A Giang Vo
Hanoi, Vietham
Tel: (84) 913593736
Fax: (84) 462732124
E-mail: phamngangiang@gmail.com

29. Ms. Ly Thi Phuong Hoa
Vice Director
Faculty of Nursing and Medical Technology
University of Medicine and Pharmacy
201 Nguyen Chi Thanh Street, District 5
Ho Chi Minh City, Vietham
Tel: (84) 908329959
E-mail: lyphuonghoa.ump@gmail.com

()


mailto:vsararud@yahoo.com
mailto:joe_gunawan@ymail.com
http://www.hmu.edu.vn/
mailto:phamngangiang@gmail.com

SEAMEO TROPMED
Malaysia

SEAMEO TROPMED
Philippines

SEAMEO TROPMED
Thailand

30.

31.

32.

33.

Dr. Zubaidah Zakaria

Acting Director, Institute for Medical Research (IMR) and
Acting Director, SEAMEO TROPMED Regional Centre for
Microbiology, Parasitology and Entomology

Jalan Pahang 50588 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: +60-3 -2616 2602

Fax: +60-3 -2693 9335

Email: zubaidah@imr.gov.my, drzubai@gmail.com

Dr. Rohani Ahmad

Research Officer and Deputy Dean DAPE Entomology Unit
Institute for Medical Research

Jalan Pahang, 50588 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: 603-2616 2686

Fax: 603-2616 2689

Mobile: +6012-2268122

E-mail: rohania@imr.gov.my

Prof. Romeo R. Quizon

Director, SEAMEO TROPMED Regional Centre for Public

Health, Hospital Administration, Environmental and

Occupational Health (SEAMEO TROPMED Philippines)

Dean, College of Public Health,

University of the Philippines Manila

625 Pedro Gil St., Ermita Manila

P.O. Box EA-460, Manila 1000, Philippines

Tel: (+632) 524 2703

Fax: (+632) 521 1394

Mobile: (+63) 9276270741

E-mail: rrquizon@post.upm.edu.ph;
romeoreyesquizon@yahoo.com

Assoc. Prof. Emsri Pongponratn

Consultant to the Dean for International Affairs and
Alliance

Faculty of Tropical Medicine, Mahidol University

420/6 Ratchawithee Road, Ratchadewee, Bangkok 10400,
Thailand

Tel: +66(0) 2306 9118, 66 (0) 2354 9100 ext.1621

Fax: + 66(0) 2354 9141, 66 (0) 236 9184

Mobile: +66(0)81 937 7403

E-mail: emsri.pon@mahidol.ac.th

CONSULTANTS & RESOURCE PERSON

34.

Professor Jose Y Cueto, Jr

Consultant for Module 2 (Research) of SEAMEO College
Dean & Professor, Mariano Marcos State University
College of Medicine

Tel: +63 927 315 8137

E-mail: jcuetomd@gmail.com
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35.

36.

Dr.Teresita R. Irigo-Barcelo, Phd, R.N.

Consultant for Module 2 (Research) of SEAMEO College
Dean, School of Nursing

Centro Escolar University,

San Miguel, Manila Philippines

Tel/fax: (632)7362211

Mobile: +63 917-7996122

E-mail: titabarcelo@gmail.com

Dr. Carmen Cornellia Tolabing

Resource Persons for Module 2 of SEAMEO College
Professor of Epidemiology

Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics
College of Public Health (CPH), UP Manila Philippines
Tel: +63 (91) 7866 9687

E-mail: ctolabing@gmail.com

SEAMEO RIHED 37.

(SEAMEQO Regional Centre for
Higher Education and

Development)
British Council Thailand 38.
DAAD 39.

(German Academic Exchange
Service)

Dr. Chantavit Sujatanond

Centre Director

SEAMEO Regional Centre for Higher Education and
Development (SEAMEOQ RIHED)

5th Floor, The Office of the Higher Education Commission
Building, 328 Sri Ayutthaya Road

Rajathevee, Bangkok 10400, Thailand

Tel: +66 (2) 644 9856 to 62; 2644 5418

Fax: +66 (2) 644 5421

E-mail: chantavit@rihed.seameo.org

Ms. Thidaporn Wareenin

Assistant Manager (Partnerships)

British Council Thailand

254 Chulalongkorn Soi 64

Siam Square, Phyathai Road, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330,
Thailand

Tel: +66 (2) 657 5638

Fax: +66 (2) 253 5311

E-mail: Thidaporn.Wareenin@britishcouncil.or.th

Dr. Georg Verweyen

Director of the Information Center

German Academic Exchange Service DAAD

18/1 Soi Goethe, Sathorn 1, Bangkok 10120, THAILAND

Tel. +66 2 286 8708

Fax: +66 2 286 4845

E-mail: georg.verweyen@daad.or.th;
verweyen@gmail.com

http://www.daad.or.th; http://fb.com/DAAD.Thailand
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ADB 40.

(Asian Development Bank)

Ms. Kanokphan Khamasundara

Senior Operations Officer

Thailand Resident Mission

Asian Development Bank

23rd Floor, The Offices at Central World
999/9 Rama 1 Road, Wangmai, Pathumwan
Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Tel: +66 2 263 5357

Fax: +66 2 263 5301

Mobile: +66(89) 956 4294

E-mail: kkhamasundara@adb.org

SEAMEO SECRETARIAT

SEAMEO Secretariat 41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

SEAMEO TROPMED Network

Dr. Gatot Hari Priowirjanto

Director, SEAMEO Secretariat

Mom Luang Pin Malakul Centenary Building
920 Sukhumvit Road, Bangkok 10110, Thailand
Tel: +66 (0) 2391 0144

Fax: +66 (0) 2381 2587

E-mail: gatot@seameo.org

Dr. Ethel Agnes P Valenzuela
Deputy Director (Programme and Development)
E-mail: ethel@seameo.org

Mr. Thanit Promsalee
Information Technology Officer
E-mail: thanit@seameo.org

Mr. Avelino Jr Mejia
Project Officer
E-mail: avelino@seameo.org

Mr. David Young
International Intern (from United States)
E-mail: david@seameo.org

SEAMEO TROPMED 46.

Network
(SEAMEOQO Regional Tropical
Medicine and Public Health
Network)

47.

48.

Dr. Ma Sandra B. Tempongko
Deputy Coordinator

SEAMEO TROPMED Network
420/6 Ratchawithi Road,

Bangkok 10400, Thailand

Tel: +66 (0) 2354 9145 to 46 ext. 18
Fax: +66 (0) 2354 9144

E-mail: jolinatwoph@yahoo.com

Ms. Pornpimol Chaivittayangkul
Administrative Officer for Programme
E-mail: dang_il@hotmail.com

Ms. Pensri Chuenpradit
Programme Officer
E-mail: geminilljune@gmail.com
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49.

50.

Ms. Parinda Chomming
Accountant Il
E-mail: chomming3@gmail.com

Ms. Arunkamol Desabaedya

Assistance Accountant
E-mail: runmol70@gmail.com
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